3072618

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIUNION BANK, N.A. I	FORMERLY UNION BANK OF	112/29/2010 I	national banking
,	CALIFORNIA, N.A.		association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAR MOBILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	2075 47TH STREET	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34234	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3072618	HARMAR MOBILITY	
Registration Number:	3039622	TILT-N-TOTE	
Registration Number:	3034085	THE DEALER'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	3026188	POWER TOTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-680-6764

Email: kimberli.walker@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000353252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim Walker

REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0214

900180663

Signature:	/Kim Walker/			
Date:	01/06/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interests in Treademarks (Financing) - Harmar Mobility#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Treademarks (Financing) - Harmar Mobility#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Treademarks (Financing) - Harmar Mobility#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0215

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is given as of December 29, 2010, to Harmar Mobility, LLC (the "Grantor") by Union Bank, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A., as secured party (the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement") by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party.

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2008 at Reel 3779, Frame 0759, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest and mortgage to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A to this Release; and,

WHEREAS, in connection with the refinancing of the obligations due and owing to the Secured Party and the execution and delivery of that certain Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith by and among the Grantor, certain of the affiliates of the Grantor and U.S. Bank, National Association, the Secured Party desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

US_ACTIVE-105139925



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0217

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	NUMBER
Harmar Mobility	76/629,799	3,072,618
Tilt-N-Tote	76/621,102	3,039,622
The Dealer's Choice	76/629,798	3,034,085
Power Tote	76/621,101	3,026,188

RECORDED: 01/06/2011

US_ACTIVE-105139925

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0218